

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2607 **Version**: 1

Type: Emergency Services District Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2018 In control: Emergency Services District

On agenda: 12/18/2018 Final action: 12/18/2018

Title: FY 2017-2018 Records Disposition Compliance Statement and Records Management Liaison Officer

Form for the Indian River County Emergency Services District

Sponsors:

Indexes: Records Management

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Florida Department of State Letter Dated 11/1/18, 3. Records Management

Compliance Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

FY 2017-2018 Records Disposition Compliance Statement and Records Management Liaison Officer Form for the Indian River County Emergency Services District

It is recommended that the Chairman be authorized to sign the Records Management Compliance Statement for Fiscal Year 2017 - 2018 for the Indian River County Emergency Services District